Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Al Hot Body Detailing
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 10432 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $120.00
2/16/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43117
POl/InvoiceTotal: $120.00
Vendor Total: $120.00
Aaron Hendricks
Check Group:
FIELDHOUSE MAINT 0 021-1022 20.5.2540.311.00.01 $2,362.50
2/16/2021 FIELDHOUSE MAINT
Check #: 43118
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,362.50
Vendor Total: $2,362.50
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9109557781 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $195.22
2/16/2021 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9109581212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $226.32
2/16/2021 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9976098827 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $32.30
2/16/2021 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9976930954 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $257.08
2/16/2021 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
Check #: 43119
PO/InvoiceTotal: $710.92
Vendor Total: $710.92
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000064528 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
2/16/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 610000064528 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000067769 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
2/16/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 610000067769 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000071150 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
2/16/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 610000071150 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000074386 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
2/16/2021 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 610000074386 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43120
PO/InvoiceTotal: $171.68
Vendor Total: $171.68
AUSTIN MECHANICAL SALES, 00352
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 21-18570 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $102.00
2/16/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 43121
PO/InvoiceTotal: $102.00
Vendor Total: $102.00
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
Constant Contact 10 0365-022021 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50

2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1055 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Enneagram 0 0365-022021 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $60.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Sunrise 0 3438-022021 20.5.2540.690.00.01 $37.75
2/16/2021 MISCELLANEOUS
COVID SUPPLIES 0 3438-022021 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $71.96
2/16/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
COVID Supplies 0 3438-022021 20.5.2540.411.00.02 ($12.00)
2/16/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
Amazon 0 3446-022021 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $268.05
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Amazon 0 3446-022021 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $53.61
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Supplies 0 3446-022021 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $56.44
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Supplies 0 3446-022021 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $59.27
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3446-022021 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $37.87
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Dollar General 0 3461-022021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $56.84
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Amazon 0 3461-022021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $40.70
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
MPIX 0 3461-022021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $263.78
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Dairy Queen 0 3461-022021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $76.52
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
IPA 0 3461-022021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $250.00
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Transp Supplies 0 5978-022021 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $139.11
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Transp Supplies 5978-022021 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $74.66
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Transp Supplies 5978-022021 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $79.53
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Amazon 5978-022021 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $37.77
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Social Ent. Supplies 5978-022021 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $29.98
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Merlins 5978-022021 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $83.70
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SAMS Registration 5978-022021 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $497.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Social Ent Supplies 5978-022021 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $180.82
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Social Ent Supplies 5978-022021 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $55.97
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Amazon 6153-022021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $144.97
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Amazon 6153-022021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $99.25
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Supplies 6153-022021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $540.32
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Amazon 6153-022021 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 6153-022021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $117.98
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 6153-022021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $90.67
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 6153-022021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $54.11
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1055 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Amazon 6153-022021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $29.18
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 6153-022021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $152.35
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 6153-022021 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $48.89
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Rock Valley 9868-022021 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $584.00
2/16/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Rock Valley 9868-022021 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $14.60
2/16/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Amazon 9868-022021 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $77.99
2/16/2021 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Entrust 9868-022021 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $678.03
2/16/2021 ANNUAL LICENSES
Check #: 43122
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,159.16
Vendor Total: $5,159.16
Bothe, Michelle L
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 02-2021 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $59.00
2/16/2021 STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE
Check #: 43123
PO/InvoiceTotal: $59.00
Vendor Total: $59.00
Cermak, Joanna K
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 02-2021 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $63.50
2/16/2021 STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE
Check #: 43124
PO/InvoiceTotal: $63.50
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1055 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $63.50
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134-0221 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $111.07
2/16/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134A-0221 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $164.43
2/16/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134Y-0221 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $111.07
2/16/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8135-0221 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $57.71
2/16/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8135A-0221 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $57.71
2/16/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8138-0221 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $204.45
2/16/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8138A-0221 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $57.71
2/16/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8139-0221 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $284.49
2/16/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8139A-0221 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $57.71
2/16/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8140-0221 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $311.17
2/16/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8140A-0221 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.37
2/16/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 43125
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,461.89
Vendor Total: $1,461.89
Comcast Business 00230
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1055 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 0109899-0221 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $2,016.41
2/16/2021 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 114754317 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $2,870.47
2/16/2021 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
Check #: 43126
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,886.88
Vendor Total: $4,886.88
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 0 116011582 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $850.49
2/16/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116011631 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $358.15
2/16/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116011784 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $676.52
2/16/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116011798 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,812.04
2/16/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116011799 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $402.48
2/16/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116011835 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,420.68
2/16/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116011836 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $331.57
2/16/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116011867 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,687.94
2/16/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116011868 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $451.04
2/16/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116011907 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,611.06
2/16/2021 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 116011908 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $195.86
2/16/2021 FUEL & OIL
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1055 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
FUEL & OIL 10 116011909 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,071.54
2/16/2021 FUEL & OIL

Check #: 43127

PO/InvoiceTotal: $12,869.37
Vendor Total: $12,869.37
Crandall, Kip A
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 02012021 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $200.00
2/16/2021 TRAVEL
Check #: 43128
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 022021 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $63.00
2/16/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 022021-2 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $31.00
2/16/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43129
PO/InvoiceTotal: $94.00
Vendor Total: $94.00
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 02012021 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $200.00
2/16/2021 TRAVEL
Phone 10 02012021-2 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $100.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43130
PO/InvoiceTotal: $300.00
Vendor Total: $300.00
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1055 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Eden, Chelsea
Check Group:
Ag Supplies 0 02012021 10.5.1400.410.00.05 $63.88
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43131
PO/InvoiceTotal: $63.88
Vendor Total: $63.88
Embrace Education
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7694 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $490.18
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43132
PO/InvoiceTotal: $490.18
Vendor Total: $490.18
Enerco Specialty Chemical Professionals
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 142362 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
2/16/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43133
PO/InvoiceTotal: $280.00
Vendor Total: $280.00
Firms System 00047
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1339393 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $343.50
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43134
PO/InvoiceTotal: $343.50
Vendor Total: $343.50
FP Mailing Solutions 00049
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1055 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
OFFICE SUPPLIES 0 R1104771417 10.5.1113.410.10.05 $84.00
2/16/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES
Check #: 43135
PO/InvoiceTotal: $84.00
Vendor Total: $84.00
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 6103Z209-S-2102 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $42.94
0
2/16/2021 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 43136
PO/InvoiceTotal: $42.94
Vendor Total: $42.94
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 042094-5-0221 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $137.29
2/16/2021 BUS RADIO SERVICES
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 073170-5-0221 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $38.36
2/16/2021 BUS RADIO SERVICES
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 091106-5-0221 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $145.55
2/16/2021 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 43137
PO/InvoiceTotal: $321.20
Vendor Total: $321.20
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 14582750 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($62.96)
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 14890809 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($36.81)
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1055 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 14890811 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($18.14)
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 14896807 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($235.30)
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 205531669 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $234.30
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 205770352 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $39.05
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 205812018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,435.68
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 205890083 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $68.75
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 205927104 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $195.25
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 206172259 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $617.90
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 206231187 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $35.57
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 206231188 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $142.20
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 206291787 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $19.33
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207144735 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $590.53
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207144743 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $693.03
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207144760 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,029.39
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207194840 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,269.73
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1055 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 207194851 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,413.05
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207194856 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $356.98
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207293114 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $405.91
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207293116 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,698.04
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207293131 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $619.35
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207315489 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $85.90
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207315490 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $142.20
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207343659 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $880.21
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207343669 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,652.49
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207343670 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $497.04
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207366752 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $35.55
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207431677 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $3,545.46
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207431694 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $930.84
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207480957 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $958.99
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 207480959 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $445.69
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1055 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 10 207480960 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,446.00
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 207504341 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $67.16
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 207504348 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $35.55
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 207504354 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $16.89
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 207573124 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,369.64
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 207573128 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $973.88
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 207596164 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $76.47
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 207618014 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $33.25
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 207625636 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,385.93
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 207625642 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,296.62
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 812955 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($68.11)
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 813239 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($180.87)
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 813240 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($669.63)
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 815635 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($36.17)
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 815637 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($133.92)
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1055 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 816532 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($340.57)
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43138
PO/InvoiceTotal: $26,957.32
Vendor Total: $26,957.32
Grainger 00059
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 9780128097 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $47.98
2/16/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 43139
PO/InvoiceTotal: $47.98
Vendor Total: $47.98
Griggs Music 00441
Check Group:
BAND SUPPLIES 0 42213482 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $140.00
2/16/2021 BAND SUPPLIES
Check #: 43140
PO/InvoiceTotal: $140.00
Vendor Total: $140.00
Grizzly Garage Door
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3506 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $388.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43141
PO/InvoiceTotal: $388.00
Vendor Total: $388.00
Heisner, Melissa R
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 02012021 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $52.65
2/16/2021 STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 43142
PO/InvoiceTotal: $52.65
Vendor Total: $52.65
Helm Service
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE123811 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $460.29
2/16/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43143
PO/InvoiceTotal: $460.29
Vendor Total: $460.29
Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer 00066
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 0 50766 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $1,418.28
2/16/2021 LEGAL SERVICES
Check #: 43144
POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,418.28
Vendor Total: $1,418.28
Huels, Ryan J
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 02012021 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $200.00
2/16/2021 TRAVEL
Check #: 43145
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
IL Office of the State Fire Marshall 00074
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 5125115169 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $75.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43146
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
Coaches Insider 10 020321 10.5.1500.690.00.01 $64.99
2/16/2021 MISC.
LICENSE/TITLE 10 020321 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $300.00
2/16/2021 LICENSE/TITLE
INSURANCE 10 020321 10.5.2310.220.00.01 $25.00
2/16/2021 INSURANCE
WORKSHOES 10 020321 20.5.2540.410.03.01 $39.99
2/16/2021 WORKSHOES
Check #: 43147
PO/InvoiceTotal: $429.98
Vendor Total: $429.98
JW Pepper of Chicago 00410
Check Group:
BAND SUPPLIES 10 363135890 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $139.99
2/16/2021 BAND SUPPLIES
BAND SUPPLIES 10 363155150 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $60.00
2/16/2021 BAND SUPPLIES
Check #: 43148
POl/InvoiceTotal: $199.99
Vendor Total: $199.99
Kandu, LLC
Check Group:
Storage 10 7 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $200.00
2/16/2021 COVID SUPPLIES
Check #: 43149
POl/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1055 02/16/2021
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $200.00
KSB Hospital 00092
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 528603-0221 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $178.26
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 530334 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $21.63
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43150
PO/InvoiceTotal: $199.89
Vendor Total: $199.89
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 7095038 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $111.46
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7095038 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $735.36
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 7177638 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $182.20
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43151
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,029.02
Vendor Total: $1,029.02
Larsen, Adam P
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 02012021 10.5.2492.332.00.01 $200.00
2/16/2021 TRAVEL
Check #: 43152
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Lincoln Prairie BHC
Check Group:
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Behavioral Health Center 0 2021-14989 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $400.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43153
PO/InvoiceTotal: $400.00
Vendor Total: $400.00
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 02012021 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
2/16/2021 TRAVEL
Check #: 43154
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Marco Technologies 00385
Check Group:
COPIERS 0 8360631 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $413.83
2/16/2021 COPIERS
COPIERS 0 INV7975485 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $413.83
2/16/2021 COPIERS
Check #: 43155
PO/InvoiceTotal: $827.66
Vendor Total: $827.66
Menards - Freeport
Check Group:
Supplies 0 50848 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $67.80
2/16/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 43156
PO/InvoiceTotal: $67.80
Vendor Total: $67.80
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
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Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 82774 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $244.03
2/16/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 43157
PO/InvoiceTotal: $244.03
Vendor Total: $244.03
Mid-West Truckers Assoc. 00115
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 723996 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $60.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43158
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60.00
Vendor Total: $60.00
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 443758-0221 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $2,140.76
2/16/2021 ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY 0 443820-0221 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $21,803.91
2/16/2021 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 43159
PO/InvoiceTotal: $23,944.67
Vendor Total: $23,944.67
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 101056269 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $1,283.73
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43160
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,283.73
Vendor Total: $1,283.73
Mikes Repair
Check Group:
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 7974 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $39.29
2/16/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 43161
PO/InvoiceTotal: $39.29
Vendor Total: $39.29
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 157554 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,939.27
2/16/2021 GARBAGE SERVICES
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 158656 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $45.00
2/16/2021 GARBAGE SERVICES
Check #: 43162
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,984.27
Vendor Total: $1,984.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 02012021 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $19.32
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 542286 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $25.76
2/16/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 543511 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $29.32
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43163
PO/InvoiceTotal: $74.40
Vendor Total: $74.40
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
Milk for Wk Ending 01/09/21 0 010921 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $945.08
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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Milk for Wk Ending 01/16/21 0 011621 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $854.92
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Milk for Wk Ending 01/23/21 0 012321 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $608.68
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Milk for the Week Ending 01/30/21 0 020221 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $587.33
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43164
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,996.01
Vendor Total: $2,996.01
Nelson Fire Proctection 00340
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 23388 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $680.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43165
PO/InvoiceTotal: $680.00
Vendor Total: $680.00
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 02012021 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $250.88
2/16/2021 NATURAL GAS
NATURAL GAS 0 20009-2021 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $255.37
2/16/2021 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 43166
PO/InvoiceTotal: $506.25
Vendor Total: $506.25
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 20246886 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $17.28
2/16/2021 GARBAGE SERVICES
Check #: 43167
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $17.28
Vendor Total: $17.28
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 10 022021 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $21,478.84
2/16/2021 MED DED REIMBURSE
Check #: 43168
PO/InvoiceTotal: $21,478.84
Vendor Total: $21,478.84
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
SPECIAL ED TUITION 10 01202021 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $30,402.87
2/16/2021 SPECIAL ED TUITION
IDEA Professional Development 10 012821 10.5.4120.310.04.01 $593.00
2/16/2021 IDEA Professional Development
SPECIAL ED TUITION 10 02012021 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $79,812.00
2/16/2021 SPECIAL ED TUITION
Check #: 43169
PO/InvoiceTotal: $110,807.87
Vendor Total: $110,807.87
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
INTEREST EARNING 10 02-2021 10.4.1510.000.00.01 ($1.66)
2/16/2021 INTEREST EARNING
Officials 10 02-2021 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $501.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43170
PO/InvoiceTotal: $499.34
Vendor Total: $499.34
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
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Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 00043343 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $8.59
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 264004 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $11.86
2/16/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 43911 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $15.09
2/16/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 43171
POl/InvoiceTotal: $35.54
Vendor Total: $35.54
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 233353 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $200.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 235155 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $200.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 237356 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $200.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 238128 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $40.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43172
PO/InvoiceTotal: $640.00
Vendor Total: $640.00
Phelps
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1334661 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1334662 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1334664 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1337356 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1337357 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1337359 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1340007 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1340008 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $14.33
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1340010 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1342757 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1342758 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1342760 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES

Check #: 43173

POl/InvoiceTotal: $313.17
Vendor Total: $313.17
Phil's Power Plus
Check Group:
INSPECTIONS 10 55609 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $40.00
2/16/2021 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 59671 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $40.00
2/16/2021 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 59673 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $40.00
2/16/2021 INSPECTIONS
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INSPECTIONS 0 59674 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $40.00
2/16/2021 INSPECTIONS
Check #: 43174
PO/InvoiceTotal: $160.00
Vendor Total: $160.00
Physicians Immediate Care 00233
Check Group:
Drug Screen/Physicals 0 4186636 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $2,512.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43175
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,512.00
Vendor Total: $2,512.00
Precision Drive and Control 00163
Check Group:
OHS Caf. Heat 0 3324550 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $101.40
2/16/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 43176
PO/InvoiceTotal: $101.40
Vendor Total: $101.40
Pro Com Systems 00165
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1351528 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $500.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43177
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.00
Vendor Total: $500.00
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 13497935 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $41.13
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
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SUPPLIES 0 1351262 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $32.99
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 13618789 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $39.99
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 13763478 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $9.27
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 13779644 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $36.50
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 14080949 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $276.32
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 14081194 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $26.64
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 14086128 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $13.22
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 14091253 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $69.08
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43178
PO/InvoiceTotal: $545.14
Vendor Total: $545.14
R.E. Wolber and Sons Excavating
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9787 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $355.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9849 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,020.00
2/16/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43179
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,375.00
Vendor Total: $1,375.00
Reed, Richard
Check Group:
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Description Vendor # Invoice Date
WORKSHOES 10 022021 20.5.2540.410.03.01 $59.99
2/16/2021 WORKSHOES

Check #: 43180

PO/InvoiceTotal: $59.99
Vendor Total: $59.99
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 216494 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $251.54
2/16/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 43181
PO/InvoiceTotal: $251.54
Vendor Total: $251.54
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0581244 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
2/16/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0581245 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
2/16/2021 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43182
PO/InvoiceTotal: $452.00
Vendor Total: $452.00
Sauk Valley Media 00183
Check Group:
Public Notice 10 012110125843 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $33.50
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Public Notice 10 1847803 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $60.30
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43183
PO/InvoiceTotal: $93.80
Vendor Total: $93.80
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School Bus Safety Company
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 3346 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $3,440.00
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
Check #: 43184
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,440.00
Vendor Total: $3,440.00
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 532517224 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $805.43
2/16/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 578447773 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $699.99
2/16/2021 SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 580890309 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $704.30
2/16/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 593721863 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $986.14
2/16/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 594799066 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $480.15
2/16/2021 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Check #: 43185
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,676.01
Vendor Total: $3,676.01
Tyler Technologies
Check Group:
Annual SaaS Fees 0 025-320922 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $12,687.00
2/16/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 43186
PO/InvoiceTotal: $12,687.00
Vendor Total: $12,687.00
Vanguard Energy Services
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Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 406419010821 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $9,574.90
2/16/2021 NATURAL GAS
NATURAL GAS 0 406741010821 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $1,248.76
2/16/2021 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 43187
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,823.66
Vendor Total: $10,823.66
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
PHONES 0 9871253184 20.5.2540.340.00.01 $2,415.09
2/16/2021 PHONES
Check #: 43188
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,415.09
Vendor Total: $2,415.09
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 02-2021 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $669.88
2/16/2021 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 43189
PO/InvoiceTotal: $669.88
Vendor Total: $669.88
Virgil, Kelli L
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 02012021 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $200.00
2/16/2021 TRAVEL
Check #: 43190
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Zoro
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Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 INV8996573 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $52.00
2/16/2021 MAINT. SUPPLIES

Check #: 43191

PO/InvoiceTotal: $52.00
Vendor Total: $52.00
Grand Total: $269,432.99
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